
Appendix 1

Littering and Dog Fouling Contractor Performance 
Statistics Q1-Q3 (01/04/2017-31/12/2017)

Fixed Penalty Notices (FPN) Stats

Description Number
FPNs Issued 1472
FPNs Paid 1137
Payment due 62
Written off 212
Cancelled 61

Overall FPN payment 
Rate

FPN Payment rate Not including cancelled  
or withdrawn FPNs

77.24% 80.58%

FPN Offence No. FPNs
Litter 1368
Failure to remove dog 
faeces

4

Total 1472

Offence Issued
Cigarette 1419
Food 21
Fouling 4
Other 10
Printed Lite 18

Total: 1472

Contractor Representation Stats
 Number of 
representations

Accepted Rejected

129 24 105
All representations received were regarding littering offences 

Contractor Prosecution Stats
Offence Number of Total fines Total costs Total 



prosecutions awarded awarded by 
courts to DDC

sentences 
handed out by 
courts

Littering 40 £6,117.00 £4575.00 £11,862.00
Dog fouling 0 0 0 0
(Further prosecutions due to be heard in court for offences committed during this period)

Contract costs
Month Total monies 

received
Bill from 
Kingdom 

Monthly Total Running 
total

April £2,550.00 £5,004.10 -£2,454.10 -£2,454.10
May £11,025.00 £8,977.05 £2,047.95 -£406.15
June £9,525.00 £8,249.60 £1,275.40 £869.25
July £9,225.00 £8,576.40 £648.60 £1,517.85
August 0 £7,826.55 -£7,826.55 -£6,308.70

September 0 £8,606.00 -£8,606.00 -£14,914.70

October £23,550 £5,868.05 £17,681.95 £2,767.25
November £9,300 £7,752.10 £1,547.90 £4,315.15
December £9,525 £5,098.70 £4,426.30 £8,741.45
Total £74,700 £65,958.55 £8,741.45  


